
PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta -9 5 2 2 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 61

2 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -8 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 62

3 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -7 5 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 63

3 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -7 5 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 63

3 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Genova -7 4 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 63

3 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -7 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 63

7 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -6 5 2 2 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 64

7 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -6 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 64

7 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena -6 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 64

7 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia -6 5 2 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 64

11 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -5 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 5 3 4 65

11 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 6 4 2 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 65

11 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon -5 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 65

11 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -5 5 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 65

11 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -5 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 65

11 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 5 3 2 4 4 2 5 2 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 65

11 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 6 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 65

11 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -5 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 65

19 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 66

19 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD -4 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 66

19 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 66

19 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 66

19 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf -4 5 2 3 5 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 66

19 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -4 5 4 2 4 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 66
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8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 Ubertini Emilio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 66

19 Incerti Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -4 4 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 66

19 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 66

19 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 6 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 66

19 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 5 4 3 4 66

19 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -4 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 3 4 66

19 Lo Presti Alessandro - SECONDA Bluemoon -4 5 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 3 66

19 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova -4 5 2 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 66

19 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -4 4 3 2 5 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 66

19 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 66

19 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia -4 5 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 66

36 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia -3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 67

36 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -3 5 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 67

36 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -3 5 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 67

36 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -3 5 4 3 4 3 2 6 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 67

36 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 67

36 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -3 5 2 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 67

36 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -3 5 3 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 67

36 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 67

36 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -3 5 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 67

36 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -3 5 2 2 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 67

46 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 6 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

46 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -2 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 68

46 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon -2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 68

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)
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Classifica generale

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING



PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

46 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -2 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 68

46 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -2 6 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 68

46 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 68

46 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -2 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

46 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -2 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 68

46 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -2 5 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 68

46 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -2 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 68

46 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 68

46 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -2 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 68

46 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -2 5 2 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 68

46 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -2 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

46 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 2 2 6 3 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 68

46 Cadente Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -2 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 68

46 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 68

46 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 68

46 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 68

46 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -2 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 68

46 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

46 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf -2 5 2 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 68

68 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 69

68 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -1 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 69

68 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 69

68 Lijoi Mirko - TERZA Black Roses FootGolf -1 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 69

68 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -1 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 69

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

68 Pastorino Davide Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -1 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 69

68 Giuffrè Paolo - SECONDA Bluemoon -1 5 3 2 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 69

68 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -1 5 2 3 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 69

68 Villa Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -1 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 3 3 69

68 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -1 5 3 2 3 3 2 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 69

68 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf -1 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 69

68 Mazzoleri Francesco - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 5 69

80 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 70

80 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 3 70

80 Moretti Gianmarco - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 0 5 3 3 6 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 70

80 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 0 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 70

80 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 70

80 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 0 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 70

80 D’Aveni Luca Over50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 0 4 3 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 70

80 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 0 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 70

80 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 5 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 2 3 6 4 6 5 2 4 70

80 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 70

80 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 6 2 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 6 5 3 4 70

91 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 1 5 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 71

91 Lo Presti Marco - QUARTA Bluemoon 1 6 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 5 4 4 71

91 Palombini Selvaggia Ladies TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 71

91 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 1 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 6 2 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 71

91 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 1 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 71

96 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 72

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

96 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 7 6 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 72

96 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 2 6 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 72

96 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 2 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 6 4 3 4 72

96 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 2 6 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 72

96 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 72

96 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 72

103 Melillo Antonio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena 3 7 3 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 73

103 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 3 6 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 73

103 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 73

103 Venturini Daniele - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 3 5 3 3 5 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 73

103 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 3 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 73

103 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 73

103 Dallavalle Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 73

103 Navarre Gianluca - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 3 4 4 3 6 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 73

103 Pisseri Giulio Over55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 3 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 5 73

103 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 73

113 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 74

113 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 74

113 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 74

113 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 74

113 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 74

113 Poletto Roberto Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 6 74

113 Fabbri Cristian - TERZA Rimini FootGolf 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 5 74

113 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 74

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

113 Pinato Simone - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 4 6 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 74

113 Macrì Mirco - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 5 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 4 4 6 74

123 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 6 75

123 Valli Luca Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 5 6 3 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 75

123 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 5 6 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 75

123 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 75

127 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 6 5 3 3 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 76

127 Paravano Michele - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 6 6 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 76

127 Pastorino Paolo Over60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 6 6 3 3 4 4 2 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 76

127 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6 6 4 2 4 4 2 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 76

131 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 7 6 3 3 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 77

131 Remondi Federico - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 7 5 3 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 77

131 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 5 77

134 Matteini Paolo Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 8 5 3 4 4 5 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 78

134 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 8 6 3 3 5 3 2 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 78

134 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 8 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 5 3 5 78

134 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 8 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 78

138 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 9 5 3 3 4 5 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 79

138 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 9 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 3 5 4 6 5 3 6 79

138 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 9 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 79

141 Casalino Roberto Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 11 6 3 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 81

141 Piani Paolo - TERZA Udine FootGolf 11 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 7 5 4 5 81

143 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 12 6 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 82

143 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 3 5 82

1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)
8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

143 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 6 3 4 5 3 2 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 82

146 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 13 5 4 4 7 5 2 7 3 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 4 5 83

147 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14 7 4 3 6 7 4 7 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 6 3 3 4 84

148 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16 5 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 86

149 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 19 7 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 89

150 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 49 8 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 15 14 14 14 119

151 Scorza Carlo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

151 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

151 Aloisio Massimo Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

151 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -3 5 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 67

1 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 67

1 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -3 5 2 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 67

1 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 67

5 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 6 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

5 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -2 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 68

5 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 68

5 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -2 5 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 68

5 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 2 2 6 3 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 68

5 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 68

5 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -2 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 68

12 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 69

13 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 0 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 70

14 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 72

15 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 73

16 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 74

16 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 4 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 74

16 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 74

16 Poletto Roberto Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 6 74

20 Valli Luca Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 5 6 3 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 75

21 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6 6 4 2 4 4 2 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 76

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -7 5 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 63

1 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club -7 5 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 63

3 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -6 5 2 2 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 64

4 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 6 4 2 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 65

5 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -4 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 66

6 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -2 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 68

6 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -2 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 68

8 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -1 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 69

8 Pastorino Davide Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -1 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 69

10 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 70

10 D’Aveni Luca Over50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 0 4 3 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 70

12 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 1 5 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 71

13 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 2 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 6 4 3 4 72

13 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 2 6 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 72

15 Melillo Antonio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena 3 7 3 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 73

15 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 3 6 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 73

17 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 5 6 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 75

18 Matteini Paolo Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 8 5 3 4 4 5 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 78

18 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 8 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 5 3 5 78

20 Casalino Roberto Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 11 6 3 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 81

21 Aloisio Massimo Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

www.footgolf.it

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Over 50

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon -5 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 65

2 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -4 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 3 4 66

3 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf -1 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 69

4 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 0 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 70

5 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 1 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 71

6 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 73

6 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 73

6 Pisseri Giulio Over55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 3 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 5 73

9 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 74

10 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 7 6 3 3 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 77

11 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 9 5 3 3 4 5 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 79

11 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 9 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 79

13 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 12 6 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 82

13 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 6 3 4 5 3 2 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 82

15 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14 7 4 3 6 7 4 7 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 6 3 3 4 84

16 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 929 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 999

www.footgolf.it

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Over 55

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Palombini Selvaggia Ladies TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 71

2 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 4 3 2 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 74

3 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 75

4 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 5 77

5 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 3 5 82

6 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16 5 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 86

7 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 19 7 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 89

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -1 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 69

2 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 0 6 2 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 6 5 3 4 70

3 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 72

4 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 4 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 74

5 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 6 5 3 3 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 76

5 Pastorino Paolo Over60 QUARTA L.A. United FootGolf 6 6 3 3 4 4 2 6 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 76

7 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 9 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 3 5 4 6 5 3 6 79

8 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 13 5 4 4 7 5 2 7 3 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 4 5 83

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Over 60

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 15,243 5 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 3 4 50,757

2 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 18,145 6 4 3 4 3 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 53,855

3 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 12,591 4 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 54,409

4 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,475 5 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 54,525

5 Gioli Paolo Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14,212 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 54,788

6 Vettorello Andrea - TOP FootGolf Motta 6,195 5 2 2 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 54,805

7 Mersini Matteo - TOP FootGolf Siena 8,490 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 55,510

8 Ubertini Emilio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,208 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 55,792

9 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,068 5 3 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 55,932

10 Bilardo Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Genova 7,057 4 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 55,943

11 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 12,044 5 1 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 55,956

12 Selmi Fabio Over60 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 16,025 6 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 55,975

13 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,972 5 2 3 4 3 2 4 4 6 4 2 3 3 3 5 5 3 4 56,028

14 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13,742 5 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 56,258

15 Del Sal Enzo Over55 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 12,617 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 5 56,383

16 Mazzoleri Francesco - TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 12,576 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 5 56,424

17 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 9,570 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 56,430

18 Pelati Ivan Over50 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,558 5 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 56,442

19 Coletti Luigi - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,549 4 3 2 5 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 56,451

20 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,434 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 56,566

21 Lo Presti Alessandro - SECONDA Bluemoon 9,263 5 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 5 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 3 56,737

22 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 13,134 5 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 56,866

23 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 8,089 5 3 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 56,911

24 Ballabio Andrea - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,641 6 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 57,359

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Costa Andrea Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 6,518 5 2 2 4 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 57,482

26 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,484 6 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 57,516

26 Pastorino Davide Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 11,484 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 4 57,516

28 Boschieri Stefano - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,432 5 3 3 3 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 57,568

29 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,331 5 2 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 57,669

30 Fontana Franco Over60 TERZA FootGolf Genova 25,210 5 4 4 7 5 2 7 3 4 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 4 5 57,790

31 Lo Presti Marco - QUARTA Bluemoon 13,153 6 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 5 4 4 57,847

32 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 11,134 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 4 3 4 57,866

33 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,042 5 3 2 4 4 2 5 2 4 4 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 57,958

34 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia 5,947 5 2 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 4 3 4 58,053

35 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 11,853 6 2 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 6 4 6 5 3 4 58,147

36 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 14,821 5 4 3 4 5 2 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 58,179

37 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena 9,743 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 58,257

38 Moschini Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 7,723 5 4 2 4 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 58,277

39 Dallavalle Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 14,614 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 58,386

40 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 6,609 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 4 5 3 4 58,391

41 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,559 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 58,441

42 Nardin Alessandro Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 9,513 5 3 3 5 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 58,487

43 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 3,415 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 58,585

44 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,406 4 3 2 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 5 4 58,594

45 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 7,327 5 2 2 4 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 58,673

45 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,327 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 58,673

47 Zorniotti Sergio Over55 PRIMA Bluemoon 6,222 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 58,778

48 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 15,068 6 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 58,932

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,044 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 5 3 2 4 4 5 4 3 4 58,956

50 Navarre Gianluca - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 14,017 4 4 3 6 4 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 58,983

51 Cadente Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 8,951 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 59,049

52 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 9,939 4 3 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 59,061

53 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,627 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 59,373

54 Pisseri Giulio Over55 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 13,617 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 6 5 5 5 59,383

55 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 11,614 5 2 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 59,386

56 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,586 5 2 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 59,414

57 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,574 5 2 2 6 3 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 59,426

58 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,573 6 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 59,427

59 Van Asselt Nikolaas - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 12,557 6 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 3 5 6 4 4 4 59,443

60 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 29,526 7 3 5 6 5 3 5 4 6 6 5 4 5 4 6 6 4 5 59,474

61 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,456 5 4 3 4 3 2 6 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 59,544

62 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,406 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 59,594

63 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,358 6 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 59,642

64 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,275 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 59,725

65 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 7,192 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 59,808

66 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 18,160 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 6 4 5 5 3 5 59,840

67 D’Aveni Luca Over50 TERZA FootGolf Genova 10,157 4 3 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 59,843

68 De Agostini Cesare - TOP SD FootGolf 6,096 5 2 3 5 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 59,904

69 Lijoi Mirko - TERZA Black Roses FootGolf 9,023 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 59,977

70 Melillo Antonio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Siena 12,956 7 3 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 60,044

71 Faini Francesco Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,786 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 6 4 4 3 60,214

72 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 7,781 5 3 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 60,219

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

73 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 6,764 5 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 3 60,236

74 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12,719 5 2 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 4 60,281

75 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon 7,699 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 60,301

76 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD 5,646 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 60,354

77 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena 7,505 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 3 60,495

78 Valli Luca Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 14,401 6 3 3 4 4 2 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 60,599

79 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 6,397 5 4 2 5 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 60,603

80 Favilli Dario - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 9,360 5 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 5 2 3 6 4 6 5 2 4 60,640

81 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 13,351 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 60,649

82 Incerti Iacopo - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 5,322 4 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 60,678

83 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,285 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 60,715

84 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel- PRIMA FootGolf Motta 7,213 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 60,787

85 Poletto Roberto Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 13,209 6 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 6 60,791

86 Paravano Michele - SECONDA Udine FootGolf 15,207 6 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 60,793

87 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,191 5 2 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 60,809

88 Gobbo Tiziano Over60 TERZA Cast FootGolf 15,188 5 3 3 5 5 3 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 60,812

89 Maturi Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Venezia 5,184 5 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 60,816

90 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,959 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 61,041

91 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,952 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 61,048

92 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,893 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 4 61,107

93 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,859 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 61,141

94 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,849 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 61,151

95 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 20,729 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 5 3 5 61,271

96 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,716 5 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 61,284

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

97 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,442 4 3 3 6 4 2 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 5 6 5 4 5 61,558

98 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,410 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 61,590

99 Piani Paolo - TERZA Udine FootGolf 19,384 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 7 5 4 5 61,616

100 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,383 4 3 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 61,617

101 Villa Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,354 5 3 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 6 4 5 4 3 3 61,646

101 Venturini Daniele - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 11,354 5 3 3 5 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 61,646

103 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,301 5 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 61,699

104 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 3,288 5 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 61,712

105 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 24,105 5 4 3 5 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 6 61,895

106 Moretti Gianmarco - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 8,094 5 3 3 6 4 2 4 4 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 61,906

107 Giuffrè Paolo - SECONDA Bluemoon 7,050 5 3 2 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 61,950

108 Remondi Federico - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 15,040 5 3 3 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 5 61,960

109 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 12,979 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 5 62,021

110 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6,953 5 2 3 5 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 5 3 4 4 62,047

111 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,881 5 3 4 7 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 62,119

112 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,652 5 2 3 4 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 62,348

113 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 8,631 5 3 3 4 4 2 5 3 4 6 2 4 4 4 6 4 4 4 62,369

114 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,592 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 3 62,408

115 Civitella Samuel - PRIMA SD FootGolf 7,583 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 62,417

116 Cavi Stefano Over55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 10,539 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 62,461

117 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,477 5 2 2 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 62,523

118 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 9,420 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 62,580

119 Macrì Mirco - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,303 5 4 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 5 4 6 4 4 6 62,697

120 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,288 6 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 62,712

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

121 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 13,212 6 4 2 4 4 2 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 62,788

122 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf 5,174 5 2 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 6 62,826

123 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 7,049 6 4 2 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 62,951

124 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 18,893 6 3 4 5 3 2 7 4 6 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 3 5 63,107

125 Alviti Marco Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,639 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 6 6 4 3 4 63,361

126 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,638 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 63,362

127 Catarozzolo Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 14,589 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 6 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 63,411

128 Gavin Alessandro Over60 SECONDA Udine FootGolf 15,551 6 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 6 3 3 5 4 6 5 3 6 63,449

129 Fabbri Cristian - TERZA Rimini FootGolf 10,510 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 6 4 4 3 5 63,490

130 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 13,365 6 3 3 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 6 4 4 4 63,635

131 Pinato Simone - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 10,068 6 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 4 4 63,932

132 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,941 5 3 2 3 3 2 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 64,059

133 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,760 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 7 6 3 3 3 5 4 5 3 3 64,240

134 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,442 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 64,558

135 Fasciani Roberto Over50 PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 9,993 6 2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 6 4 4 5 65,007

136 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,727 6 3 4 3 5 3 5 2 5 5 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 65,273

137 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 18,284 7 4 3 6 7 4 7 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 6 3 3 4 65,716

138 Pittis Andrea Over50 PRIMA Udine FootGolf 7,276 6 3 3 5 4 2 5 4 5 5 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 65,724

139 Bima Corrado Over55 TERZA Bluemoon 13,156 6 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 5 5 65,844

140 Veracini Marco Over45 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,067 5 2 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 65,933

141 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 12,369 5 3 3 4 5 3 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 66,631

142 Keresztes Andrea - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 10,600 6 3 3 5 3 2 6 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 67,400

143 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia 6,225 5 2 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 67,775

144 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 14,182 6 3 4 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 67,818

8^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
1 settembre 2024 - Canavese Golf & Country Club (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 3 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

145 Girolami Davide - TOP Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6,829 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 6 68,171

146 Matteini Paolo Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 9,620 5 3 4 4 5 3 7 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 68,380

147 Casalino Roberto Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 10,367 6 3 4 6 5 3 5 3 5 6 4 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 70,633

148 Berettieri Eliano - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 10,075 8 3 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 4 15 14 14 14 108,925

149 Aloisio Massimo Over50 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 11,416 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 987,584

150 Datteri Alessandro - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 11,346 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 987,654

151 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,229 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 992,771

152 Scorza Carlo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,210 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 992,790
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